TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD47245

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| Ignis Investment Services Limited | 03/16/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Standard Life Investments Limited |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Address: | 1 George Street |
| | Edinburgh EH2 2LL |
| Country: | GB |
| Entity Type: | |
| Entity Country: | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|----------|
| Serial Number: | 79117656 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Standard Life Investments Limited

Address: 1 George Street

Edinburgh EH2 2LL

Country: GB

TRADEMARK REEL: 005539 FRAME: 0342

990043179

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005539 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 05/28/2015